B06700 ( 46,395 ) ( 75,858 )
B07600 20,427 28,392
B01300 16,806 -
B02300 ( 4,773 ) -
B05400 ( 150 ) -
B01800 - ( 17,280 )
BBBB ( 497,906 ) ( 550,595 )

C00100 417,500 ( 376,171 )
C04500 ( 213,551 ) ( 179,043 )
C05600 ( 4,522 ) ( 5,109 )
C03100 ( 1,091 ) ( 74 )
C00500 25 ( 49,973 )
C04900 - ( 126,650 )
CCCC 198,361 ( 737,020 )

DDDD ( 89,764 ) ( 262,029 )

EEEE ( 116,038 ) ( 398,118 )

E00100 1,842,916 2,241,034

E00200 $ 1,726,878 $ 1,842,916

-96-

106 105 1 1 12 31

74 9

100 6

107 3 20

( )

IFRS IAS IFRIC SIC

IFRSs

IFRSs

 1.  IAS 36

IAS 36

2 3

106

-97-

 2.  2010-2012

2010-2012 IFRS 8 IFRS 13

IFRS 8

106 IFRS 13

 3.

IFRSs

IFRSs

10%

106

( ) 107

IFRS IAS IFRIC

SIC IFRSs

IASB 1
2014-2016 2

IFRS 2 2018 1 1

-98-

IASB 1
IFRS 4 IFRS 4 IFRS 9 2018 1 1

IFRS 9 2018 1 1
IFRS 9 IFRS 7 2018 1 1
IFRS 15 2018 1 1
IFRS 15 IFRS 15 2018 1 1
IAS 7 2017 1 1
IAS 12 2017 1 1

IAS 40 2018 1 1
IFRIC 22 2018 1 1

1

2  IFRS 12 2017 1 1

IAS 28 2018 1 1

 1.  IFRS 9

IAS 39

IFRS 9

 (1)

 (2)

-99-

106 12 31

IFRS 9

IFRS

9

IFRS 9

IFRS 15

12

-100-

IFRS 9

106

IFRS 9

IFRS 9 107

1 1

106 12 31
1 0 7 1 1

  $ -   $ 135,956   $ 135,956

   114,625  (  114,625 )   -
   110,937   139   111,076
  $ 225,562   $ 21,470   $ 247,032

  $ 2,671,435   $ 6,117   $ 2,677,552
 (  313,828 )   15,353   (  298,475 )
  $ 2,357,607   $ 21,470   $ 2,379,077

 2.  IFRS 15

IFRS 15

IAS 18 IAS 11

IFRS 15

 (1)

 (2)

-101-

 (3)

 (4)

 (5)

 3.  IFRIC 22

IAS 21

IFRIC

22

107 1 1 IFRIC 22

( ) IASB IFRSs

IASB 1
2015-2017 2019 1 1

IFRS 9 2019 1 1 2
IFRS 10 IAS 28

IFRS 16 2019 1 1 3
IFRS 17 2021 1 1
IAS 19 2019 1 1 4
IAS 28 2019 1 1
IFRIC 23 2019 1 1

1

2 107 1 1

3 106 12 19 108 1 1

IFRS 16

4  2019 1 1

-102-

 1.  IFRS 16

IFRS 16 IAS 17

IFRS 16

IAS 17

IFRS 16

 2.  IFRIC 23

IFRIC 23

IFRIC 23

-103-

( )

IFRSs

( )

1

3

 1.  1

 2.  2 1

 3.  3

( )

 1.

 2.  12

 3.  12

 1.

 2.  12

 3.  12

( )

-104-

[…]

A33500 ( 14,989 ) ( 14,990 )
A33100 2,392 2,559
AAAA ( 263,223 ) 229,860

B07600 306,349 118,030
B02400

45,000 -

-163-

【★】106 105
B02700 ( $ 20,323 ) ( $ 26,507 )
B06500 ( 18,500 ) 87,950
B02800 9,672 9,067
B06700 ( 615 ) ( 959 )
B05400 ( 150 ) -
B01800 - ( 17,280 )
BBBB 321,433 170,301

C00100 417,500 ( 53,500 )
C04500 ( 213,551 ) ( 179,043 )
C05600 ( 5,242 ) ( 5,797 )
C00500 25 ( 49,973 )
C04900 - ( 126,650 )
CCCC 198,732 ( 414,963 )

EEEE 256,942 ( 14,802 )

E00100 12,490 27,292

E00200 $ 269,432 $ 12,490

-164-

106 105 1 1 12 31

74 9

100 6

107 3 20

( )

IFRS IAS IFRIC SIC

IFRSs

IFRSs

 1.  IAS 36

IAS 36

2 3

106

-165-

 2.

IFRSs

IFRSs

10%

106

( ) 107

IFRS IAS IFRIC

SIC IFRSs

IASB 1
2014-2016 2

IFRS 2 2018 1 1
IFRS 4 IFRS 4 IFRS 9 2018 1 1

IFRS 9 2018 1 1
IFRS 9 IFRS 7 2018 1 1
IFRS 15 2018 1 1
IFRS 15 IFRS 15 2018 1 1
IAS 7 2017 1 1
IAS 12 2017 1 1

IAS 40 2018 1 1
IFRIC 22 2018 1 1

1

-166-

2  IFRS 12 2017 1 1

IAS 28 2018 1 1

 1.  IFRS 9

IAS 39

IFRS 9

 (1)

 (2)

-167-

106 12 31

IFRS

9

IFRS

9

IFRS 9

IFRS 15

12

IFRS 9

106

IFRS 9

-168-

IFRS 9 107

1 1

106 12 31
1 0 7 1 1

 $ -   $ 30,776   $ 30,776

   37,725  (  37,725 )   -
   6,545,207   28,419   6,573,626
  $ 6,582,932   $ 21,470   $ 6,604,402

  $ 2,671,435   $ 6,117   $ 2,677,552
 (  313,828 )   15,353   (  298,475 )
  $ 2,357,607   $ 21,470   $ 2,379,077

 2.  IFRS 15

IFRS 15

IAS 18 IAS 11

IFRS 15

 (1)

 (2)

 (3)

 (4)

 (5)

 3.  IFRIC 22

IAS 21

IFRIC

22

-169-

107 1 1 IFRIC 22

( ) IASB IFRSs

IASB 1
2015-2017 2019 1 1

IFRS 9 2019 1 1 2
IFRS 10 IAS 28

IFRS 16 2019 1 1 3
IFRS 17 2021 1 1
IAS 19 2019 1 1 4
IAS 28 2019 1 1
IFRIC 23 2019 1 1

1

2 107 1 1

3 106 12 19 108 1 1

IFRS 16

4  2019 1 1

 1.  IFRS 16

IFRS 16 IAS 17

IFRS 16

IAS 17

-170-

IFRS 16

 2.  IFRIC 23

IFRIC 23

IFRIC 23

( )

( )

1

3

 1.  1

-171-

 2.  2 1

 3.  3

( )

 1.

 2.  12

 3.  12

 1.

 2.  12

 3.  12

( )

-172-

( )